The following financial program is hereby adopted for the year 2025, and 
appropriations are made to the various departments, boards, offices, authorities, and commissions 
as indicated in the sections below. 

SECTION 2. Appropriations in the sum of One Hundred Twelve Million, Four Hundred 
Ninety-Two Thousand, Four Hundred Four ($112,492,404) Dollars are hereby made from the 
General Fund as follows: 

To the Council: 
 Personnel Services  $ 234,632 
 Materials and Supplies                0 
 Purchase of Services       16,810 
 Equipment                0 

TOTAL                                                                       $  251,442